M
A
X
9
5
4
6
/M

♦ Variable Receiver Gain (MAX9547)
♦ 7.5V to 10V Single-Supply Operation
Ordering Information
PART
PIN-
PACKAGE
PKG CODE DESCRIPTION
MAX9546ESA+ 8 SO-EP* S8E-14 Driver
MAX9547ESA+ 8 SO-EP* S8E-14 Receiver
Note: These devices are specified for -40°C to +85°C temper-
ature range.
+Denotes a lead-free package.
*EP = Exposed paddle.
Pin Configuration appears at end of data sheet.
Typical Operating Circuit
FAULT
OUT-
CLAMP
OUT+
VCC VCC
ZT+
ZT-
IN+
IOUT VOUT
LOS
IN-
IN
MAX9547MAX9546
查询"MAX9546_0710"供应商
M
A
X
9
5
4
6
/M
A
X
9
5
4
7
Differential Video Interface Chipset
2 _______________________________________________________________________________________
ABSOLUTE MAXIMUM RATINGS
Stresses beyond those listed under “Absolute Maximum Ratings” may cause permanent damage to the device. These are stress ratings only, and functional
operation of the device at these or any other conditions beyond those indicated in the operational sections of the specifications is not implied. Exposure to
absolute maximum rating conditions for extended periods may affect device reliability.
Note 1: The Absolute Maximum Ratings of OUT+/OUT- for the MAX9546 and IN+/IN- for the MAX9547 are based on a single-fault
condition, i.e. only one output of MAX9546 (or both outputs together) is shorted to the battery, VCC or GND. The devices will
not survive a double-fault condition, i.e. OUT+ and OUT- shorted to different supplies.
Note 2: Package thermal resistances were obtained using the method described in JEDEC specification JESD51-7, using a 4-layer
board. For detailed information on package thermal considerations see www.maxim-ic.com/thermal-tutorial.